## RESOLUTION $\mathcal{J}$ - 95

A RESOLUTION ACKNOWLEDGING THE EAGLE SERVICE PROJECT OF JEFF BRISTOW

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham support the efforts and endeavors of the Boy Scouts of America long standing tradition of community service; and

WHEREAS, the Illinois Department of Transportation regulations permit a special census to be taken for purposes of Motor Fuel Tax distribution; and

WHEREAS, Jeff Bristow performed the Special Census to fulfill his Eagle Service Project and by doing so will increase the Village's monthly allotment of Motor Fuel Tax Dollars.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois, as follows:

SECTION 1: The President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham and Chatham community commends Jeff Bristow and the Boy Scouts who assisted in this important project on their accomplishments and is proud to be the home of such community spirited young people.

**SECTION 2:** This resolution is effective upon passage and approval as provided by law.

Linda L. Koester, President Village of Chatham

ATTEST:

Penny Moomey, Clerk Passed: <u>10-24-95</u> Approved: <u>16-24-95</u>